

## AUTHORIZING CERTAIN ACTIONS RELATIVE TO THE TAX AGENT

WHEREAS, the County of Kane has undertaken a program to collect delinquent taxes and to perfect titles to real property in cases where the taxes on the same have not been paid pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/21 90; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to this program the County of Kane, as trustee for the taxing districts involved, has acquired an interest in the real estate described on the attached exhibit; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the Kane County Board that it would be to the best interest of the taxing districts of Kane County to dispose of this interest in said property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the Chairman thereof be and hereby is authorized to execute a deed of conveyance of the County's interest or authorize the cancellation of the appropriate certificate of purchase, as the case may be, on the real estate described in the attached exhibit for the sums shown and to be disbursed as shown and according to law.

Passed by the Kane County Board on June 11, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote: